

CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOLS

IFB #173-19008

CHROMEBOOKS

ADDENDUM #2

The purpose of this Addendum is to respond to the following questions presented after the bid was posted.

Q1: Will Cumberland County Schools accept proposals for alternate devices?

Answer: No

Q2: Will you be needing a Liftgate for this bid?

Answer: No.

Q3: Will you be needing White glove services on the chrome devices?

Answer: No